Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Haochuan Wang			05/04/2005		
Ali Mehrabi			05/04/2005		
Kouroche Kian			05/04/2005		
Dave N. Edwards			05/04/2005		
Akiko Tanabe			05/04/2005		
Mark Licon			05/04/2005		
Jay Akhave			05/04/2005		
Street Address:	150 N. Orang	ge Grove Blvd.			
Name:		Avery Dennison Corporation			
Internal Address:		150 N. Orange Grove Blvd.			
City:	Pasadena	Law Dept.			
State/Country:		CALIFORNIA			
otate/oountry.		91103			
Postal Code:	1191103				
Postal Code:][
PROPERTY NUMBI][
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property	ERS Total: 1	Num	ber		
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1	Num	ber		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe	ERS Total: 1 Type		ber		
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1 Type		ber		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA	12104156	ber		
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (626)30	12104156			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (626)30	12104156 4-2251 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i>			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (626)30 Il be sent via US 626-304	12104156 4-2251 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i>			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (626)30 Il be sent via US 626-304 rachele. ne: Rachele	12104156 4-2251 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> I-2231 wittwer@averydennison.com e Wittwer at Avery Dennison Corp.			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (626)30 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 626-304 rachele ne: Rachele 150 N. (12104156 4-2251 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> I-2231 wittwer@averydennison.com e Wittwer at Avery Dennison Corp. Drange Grove Blvd.			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (626)30 Il be sent via US 626-304 rachele he: Rachele 150 N. 0 Law De	12104156 4-2251 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> I-2231 wittwer@averydennison.com e Wittwer at Avery Dennison Corp. Drange Grove Blvd.			

500541353

PATENT REEL: 020956 FRAME: 0277

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3931-US-D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachele Wittwer
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

(1-8)	Insert name(s) of inventors(s)	(1) H	aochuan Wang	(5) Akiko Tanabe	
	(-)	(2) A	li Mehrabi	(6) Mark Licon	
		(3) K	ouroche Kian	(7) Jay Akhave	
		(4) Dave N. Edwards			
······································		and \mathbf{v}	aluable considerations paid	to each of the undersigned, the	
		undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	AVERY DENNISON CO	RPORATION	
(10)	Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Delaware		
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	AVERY DENNISON CO 150 N. ORANGE GROV PASADENA, CA 91103 US		
			nafter designated as the Ast title and interest in the inve	signee) the entire worldwide ntion known as	
(12)	Insert identification of	(12)	METHOD AND APPAR DEVICES	ATUS FOR CREATING RFID	
	invention, such as title, case number or foreign application				
	number				
(13)	Insert date of signing of application	(13)	May 4, 2005		
	application				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate

Assignment of Patent Application Page 1 of 3

3364994v1

PATENT REEL: 020956 FRAME: 0279 assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grants the attorney's of Customer No. 24,574: GRANT T. LANGTON, Reg. No. 39,739, GEORGE G. C. TSENG, Reg. No. 41,355, ROD S. BERMAN, Reg. No. 31,483, BERNARD R. GANS, Reg. No. 27, 443, STEVEN R. HANSEN, Reg. No. 39,214, BRENNAN C. SWAIN, Reg. No. 43,175, and MICHELLE KIM, Reg. No. 51,881 of JEFFER, MANGELS, BUTLER & MARMARO LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date	Signature of Haochuan Wang	Signature of Witness
05/04/05	Aba	(PTInted Name of Witness)
Date 5/4/05	Signature of Ali Mehrabi	Christopher Cunningha
		(Printed Name of Christophar (Witness) Christophar (Winninghan

Assignment of Patent Application Page 2 of 3

3226896v1

PATENT REEL: 020956 FRAME: 0280

Attorney Docket No. 63854-5012

Date	Signature of Kouroche Kian	Signature of Witnes
05/04/05		
		(Printed Name o
		Christopher ^{Witness} Cunninghan
Date	Signature of Daye N. Edwards	Signature of Witness
5/4/2005	Litturn	CHGy
	0	(Printed Name of
		Christophen Witness)
Date	Signature of Akiko Tanabe	Cunningham
5/4/05	orginature of Aktiko Tanane	Christophen Cunningham Signature of Witness Charles
		(Printed Name of Christopher ^{Witness)} Cuuninghar
Date	Signature of Mark Licon	Signature of Witness
14/05	Signature of Mark Licon	Ch Cy-
		(Printed Name of Christopher Witness) Cunningham
Date	Signature of Jay Akhave	Signature of Mitness
.4.05	MR Ablance	CACY
	N	(Printed Name of Christopher Witness) Cunningham

Assignment of Patent Application Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020956 FRAME: 0281

3226896y]

RECORDED: 05/15/2008